
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1925

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:11/30/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:1/4/2022 1/4/2022

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign the
First Amendment to Agreement for Services 3480 with Crawford & Associates, Incorporated to provide
on-call geological, geotechnical, hydraulic, and hydrologic engineering support services, extending the
performance period an additional two (2) years to February 11, 2024, increasing the not-to-exceed by
$100,000 for a total not-to-exceed of $400,000, and updating contract language per California
Department of Transportation federal funding requirements.

FUNDING:  Funding for various Capital Improvement Program and Environmental Improvement
Program projects which will be provided by associated Federal, State, and Local funding sources.
Local funding sources may include any combination of the following: Traffic Impact Fee Program,
Missouri Flat Area Master Circulation and Financing Plan, Road Fund, Tribe Funds, Accumulative
Capital Outlay, Developer Advanced Funds, Sacramento Municipal Utility District, and/or General
Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Counsel Approval Amend I, 2. B - 3480 Amendment I, 3. C - 3480 FE Agmt, 4. Executed 3480
Amendment I

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors1/4/2022 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

